<u>8-30</u>-11

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON ______.

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

September 1, 2011

Approval of Memorandums of Agreement between Scott County and the City of Davenport for combined township and city precincts.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. The Scott County Board of Supervisors approves the

Memorandums of Agreement between Scott County and the City of Davenport

for two combined precincts of unincorporated Blue Grass Township and

Davenport Precincts 11 and 13.

Section 2. The Board of Supervisors authorizes the Chairman of the Board

to sign the agreements on behalf of the Board.

Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.

MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT

The parties to this agreement are the City of Davenport, Iowa (City), and Scott County, Iowa (County). This agreement is entered into and shall be effective as of January 15, 2012.

WHEREAS: Following the federal decennial census, and after the redistricting of congressional and legislative districts, city councils and county boards of supervisors are required to complete any changes in precinct and ward boundaries (for cities) or precinct and supervisor districts (for counties), and,

WHEREAS: Election precincts which are composed partially of unincorporated territory within a county and partially of part of a city may be established, if an agreement which is mutually satisfactory to the board of supervisors of the county and to the city council of the city is adopted and submitted to the state commissioner as part of the certification of precinct boundaries, and,

WHEREAS: The City and County desire to have one combined precinct, namely Davenport 11 and legally describes as: Beginning at the intersection of Buffalo Avenue and West Locust Street, then proceed northerly along the corporate limits to Duck Creek, easterly along Duck Creek to North Fairmount Street, south along North Fairmount Street to West Garfield Street, west along West Garfield Street to North Gayman Avenue, south along North Gayman Avenue to West Lombard Street, east along West Lombard Street to North Clark Street, southerly along North Clark Street to Waverly Rd, northwesterly along Waverly Rd to North Fairmount Street, north along North Fairmount Street to West Locust Street, west along West Locust Street to the Corporate Limits, the place of beginning, all of which is a part of the eighty-ninth legislative district, and a part of the forty-fifth senate district; and pursuant to a City - County Precinct Agreement between the city of Davenport and Scott County, including that portion of the unincorporated portion Blue Grass Township which lies surrounded by the corporate limits of the city of Davenport within Davenport Precinct 11.

THEREFORE: the parties agree that Davenport Precinct 11 shall be composed of a population of 2,476 persons who are residents of the incorporated area of the City and a population of 2 persons who are residents of the unincorporated area of Blue Grass Township, in the County but surrounded by the corporate limits of the City, as shown on the map attached hereto.

Dated this _____day of ______,2011.

City of Davenport, Iowa

Scott County, Iowa

By ______ William Gluba, Mayor, City of Davenport

Attest:

By____

Thomas Sunderbruch, Chairman, Scott County Board of Supervisors

Attest:

By______ Jackie Holecek, Clerk City of Davenport By_____ Roxanna Moritz, Auditor Scott County

MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT

The parties to this agreement are the City of Davenport, Iowa (City), and Scott County, Iowa (County). This agreement is entered into and shall be effective as of January 15, 2012.

WHEREAS: Following the federal decennial census, and after the redistricting of congressional and legislative districts, city councils and county boards of supervisors are required to complete any changes in precinct and ward boundaries (for cities) or precinct and supervisor districts (for counties), and,

WHEREAS: Election precincts which are composed partially of unincorporated territory within a county and partially of part of a city may be established, if an agreement which is mutually satisfactory to the board of supervisors of the county and to the city council of the city is adopted and submitted to the state commissioner as part of the certification of precinct boundaries, and,

WHEREAS: The City and County desire to have one combined precinct, namely Davenport 13 and legally described as: Beginning at the intersection of West Locust Street and Wisconsin Avenue, then proceed southerly along Wisconsin Avenue to Telegraph Road, easterly along Telegraph Road to South Clark Street, south along South Clark Street to Indian Road, southwesterly along Indian Road to South Concord Street, southerly along South Concord Street to West River Drive, westerly along West River Drive to the corporate limits, northerly along the corporate limits to West Locust Street, easterly along West Locust Street to Wisconsin Avenue, the place of beginning, all of which is a part of the ninetieth legislative district, and a part of the forty-fifth senate district; and pursuant to a City - County Precinct Agreement between the city of Davenport and Scott County, including that portion of the unincorporated portion Blue Grass Township which lies surrounded by the corporate limits of the city of Davenport within Davenport Precinct 13.

THEREFORE: the parties agree that Davenport Ward 1, Precinct 3 shall be composed of a population of 3,456 persons who are residents of the incorporated area of the City and a population of 42 persons who are residents of the unincorporated area of Blue Grass Township, in the County but surrounded by the corporate limits of the City, as shown on the map attached hereto.

Dated this ______,2011.

City of Davenport, Iowa

Scott County, Iowa

By _____ William Gluba, Mayor, City of Davenport By____

Thomas Sunderbruch, Chairman, Scott County Board of Supervisors

Attest:

Attest:

By______ Jackie Holecek, Clerk City of Davenport By_____ Roxanna Moritz, Auditor Scott County